NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford - 3048
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 304803

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
13650
14100
18040
25120
26400
33200
41120
41130
41134
41140
41700
41800
41804
41834
41854
47614

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

USA - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
TAX SALE - COUNTY OWNED

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 400(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

107,752,622

Number of
Exemptions

= A NN =2 2NN W

INGINY T N

108
181

359
0
359

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/16/2021 18:41:20
77,581,888

Uniform Percentage 72.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

64,722
767,223
3,804,583
4,356,511
10,461,111
27,778
6,944
178,024
158,955
10,597
52,631
2,778
270,117
92,665
7,687,123
5,753,810
36,438

33,732,010
0
33,732,010

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.06
0.71
3.53
4.04
9.71
0.03
0.01
0.17
0.15
0.01
0.05
0.00
0.25
0.09
713
5.34
0.03

31.31
0.00
31.31

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford
SWIS Code - 304889

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
18040
25110
25120
25130
26400
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41804
41834
41854
47614

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

240,048,099

Number of
Exemptions

~
- 4 0 3N A W =

21

123

268
0
268

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/16/2021 18:41:20
172,834,631

Uniform Percentage 72.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

69,444
13,994,444
16,084,833

3,935,139
1,323,054
96,603,681
2,361
544,167
133,518
136,769
10,597
42,388
144,150
5,025,719
3,910,416
231,958

142,192,638
0
142,192,638

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.03
5.83
6.70
1.64
0.55
40.24
0.00
0.23
0.06
0.06
0.00
0.02
0.06
2.09
1.63
0.10

59.24
0.00
59.24

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of Yorkville
SWIS Code - 307005

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

14000 LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 53,926,272
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 452 4
RPTL 458-a 19
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 15
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 425 67
RPTL 425 117
RPTL 485-b 1

249
0
249

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/16/2021 18:41:20

Total Assessed Value 31,277,238
Uniform Percentage 58.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
789,655 1.46
672,297 1.25
214,137 0.40
119,890 0.22

12,620 0.02
157,755 0.29
63,102 0.12
83,620 0.16
84,697 0.16
172,758 0.32
68,190 0.13
4,857,323 9.01
3,691,584 6.85
150,345 0.28
11,137,973 20.65
0 0.00
11,137,973 20.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 307007

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13510
13650
14000
18040
25110
25230
25300
26100
26250
41120
41130
41134
41140
41800
41804
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG - GENERALLY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 412

GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 444

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

110,534,257

Number of
Exemptions

- o
GO = A D OO = == DOo = N

_k
» N
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311
0
31

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/16/2021 18:41:20
64,109,869

Uniform Percentage 58.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

172,414
3,355,000
860,114
3,466,563
5,833,621
466,380
4,774,138
460,345
118,966
113,580
176,979
21,034
53,878
74,138
187,723
5,692,214
5,174,528

31,001,615
0
31,001,615

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.16
3.04
0.78
3.14
5.28
0.42
4.32
0.42
0.11
0.10
0.16
0.02
0.05
0.07
0.17
5.15
4.68

28.05
0.00
28.05

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown
SWIS Code - 307089

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
14000
25230
41120
41130
41140
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 56,652,367
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 458-a 11
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 425 23
RPTL 425 44

90
0
920

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/16/2021 18:41:20

Total Assessed Value 32,858,373

Uniform Percentage 58.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

68,966 0.12
225,582 0.40

60,345 0.11
69,410 0.12
52,585 0.09
51,982 0.09
1,688,522 2.98
1,388,288 2.45
3,605,680 6.36

0 0.00

3,605,680 6.36

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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